
RESOLUTION 2025-14 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AWARDING A CONTRACT AND APPROVING 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF A STORAGE BUILDING. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg has leased space in the Frostburg Armory to the 

Maryland Department of the Environment, which has requested additional storage; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City has constructed a storage building in the "Mud Lot" under a lease 

agreement with Frostburg State University; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the City put the electrical work out for competitive bid and Stevens 

Electrical, Inc. was the lowest bidder in the amount of $22,725.00; and,  

 

WHEREAS, an oversight in the contract approval was identified, and Change Order No. 

1 is needed for modifications related to the heating system in the amount of $3,575.00.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council hereby 

approves the contract with Stevens Electrical, Inc., and Change Order No. 1 in the total amount 

of $26,300.00 

ADOPTED, this 18th day of March, 2025. 

 

     Frostburg Mayor and Council   

  

  

                                                           BY_________________________________ 

                                                                                   Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

 

  

______________________________________       

Lydia Claar, Acting Deputy City Administrator 

 


